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STYLE SELECTIONS and logo design are 

trademarks or registered trademarks of LF, 

LLC. All rights reserved.

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE

Serial Number
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Thank you for purchasing this STYLE SELECTIONS product.

Questions, problems or missing parts?
Before returning, contact us on:
877-888-8225, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday or ascs@lowes.com.
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Hose Reel Assembly

Leader Hose

Crank Handle

A

B

C

1

1

1

DESCRIPTIONPART QUANTITY

M6 x 50 mm 

Lag Screws
Qty. 4

M6 x 48 mm 
Masonry 

Anchors

Qty. 4

M5 x 15 mm 
Countersink 

Screw

Qty. 1

Dia16 x 6.5 x 1.2mm 

Flat Washers
Qty. 4

B

C

A

HARDWARE CONTENTS (drawings are not to scale)

AA BB

CC DD
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Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install 
the product. If you have any questions regarding the product, please call customer service at 

877-888-8225, 8:00 a.m.- 8:00 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday. You can also contact us at 

ascs@lowes.com.

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package 

contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble 

the products.

Estimated Assembly Time: 5 minutes

Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Phillips Screwdriver

Tools Required for Installation (not included): 

• Improper assembly or operation of this product could result in serious injury or property damage. 

Read and understand all assembly and operation instructions.
• Connect only to water below 100 PSI.
• DO NOT load more than 125 ft (38.1 m) of 5/8in hose onto the hose reel.

• Distribute the hose evenly over the surface of the drum assembly.

• Release water pressure when not in use.
• DO NOT place your hands in your mouth after handling the product.
• DO NOT place hose in your mouth.

• DO NOT drink water from the hose. WASH HANDS AFTER USE.
• DO NOT expose the unit to freezing temperatures while water remains in the plumbing system. 

Freezing temperatures can crack the brass swivel causing damage to the unit. Drain water from the 
hose reel and store indoors during freezing temperatures.
• DO NOT leave water running through the hose reel while not in use or unsupervised.

• Turn o ffwater source when not in use. Do not leave hose pressurized when not in use.

• Please carefully consider the appropriate method to be used when mounting this hose reel. Hardware 
is included for your convenience, but may not be suitable for all mounting conditions. Some surfaces, 
like vinyl siding or stucco require special considerations or additional hardware. This hardware is sold 

separately. Improper mounting can cause personal injury or property damage. If you are unsure, 
contact a home improvement professional.

• Water hose reel is not intended for use as a potable water source.

PREPARATION

SAFETY INFORMATION

WARNING

Hammer Drill 

with 5/16 in 

(8mm) Bit

Electric Drill 

with 1/4 in 
(6mm) Bit

7/16 in (11mm) 

Socket Nut 
Driver Hammer

Stud Finder

Adjustable Spanner

1. Attach the crank handle (C) to the hose reel
assembly (A), then align the holes on the crank

handle and the shaft on the hose reel. Thread a

M5 x 15 mm countersink screw into the aligned
holes and tighten with Phillips screwdriver.

For solid brick/masonry wall installation

1. Lift the hose reel assembly (A) to the brick or 
masonry wall and decide the location where you want 

the hose reel to be installed. Mark the holes of the 
four mounting tabs on the wall with a pencil.

Tip: attach your leader hose to the faucet and reel to 

determine how far from the faucet you can mount.

2. Using the holes marked in Step 1, drill four, 
approximately 1.375 in (35mm), deep holes in the wall 

WARNING: Ensure there are no live electric wires or 

with a hammer drill and a 5/16in (8mm) masonry bit.

plumbing in the wall where you mount the hose reel. 

Always use eye-protection when using power tools.

NOTE: This hose reel must be mounted to a solid masonry wall or to wall studs, use correct hardware 
supplied for different wall types.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR BRICK/MASONRY WALL

A

C

Hardware Used

M5 x 15 mm Screw x 1DD

1

1

2

DD

A
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3. Lightly tap a supplied masonry anchor (CC) into 

each hole in the wall with a hammer. Repeat the 
same step for the other 3 masonry anchors.

Note: The masonry anchor (CC) comes 
pre-assembled with a stud, a sleeve, a lock 

washer, a flat washer and a jam nut. Always turn 

the jam nut to the top of the thread while tapping 
the masonry anchors.

4. Unscrew the jam nuts to remove the 4 flat  washers 
and lock washers for the four built-in masonry 

anchors to prepare for the following steps.

5. Attach the hose reel assembly (A) to the wall with 
the anchor studs. Secure each stud with a lock 

washer, a flat washer and one jam nut from Step 3. 
Follow the same steps for the other 3 studs. Tighten 

all the jam nuts with an adjustable spanner.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR BRICK/MASONRY WALL

3

Hardware Used

M6 x 48 mm 

Masonry Anchor
x 4CC

4

5

2. Using the holes marked in Step 1, drill four 
approximate 1in (25.4mm), deep holes in the studs 

with an electric drill and a 1/4in (6mm) diameter bit.

3. Lift the hose reel assembly (A) to the wall and align 
the holes on the mounting plate with the pilot holes in 

the studs. Insert a M6 x 50mm lag screw (AA) into the 
aligned holes through a flat washer (BB). After all lag 

screws (AA) are placed, drive them with an electric 
drill with an 7/16in (11mm) socket nut driver till the 
hose reel assembly (A) is fully tightened to the wall.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR STUD WALL / DRY WALL

1

2

3

Hardware Used

M6 x 50 mm 
Lag Screws

x 4AA

x 4BB

For stud wall / dry wall installation

1. Lift the hose reel assembly (A) to the stud or dry wall 
and decide the location where you want the hose reel 
to be installed. Locate the stud using a stud finder 

and mark the holes of the four mounting tabs on the 
wall with a pencil.

WARNING: Ensure there are no live electric wires or 

plumbing in the wall where you mount the hose reel. 
Always use eye-protection when using power tools.

NOTE: This hose reel must be mounted to a solid masonry wall or to wall studs, use correct hardware 
supplied for different wall types.

CC
A

A

AABBDia16 x 6.5 x 1.2mm 
Flat Washers

A
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• Always operate the product with care by following the operation instructions.
• Always check the tightness of hardware used on the tool tray. Since the frame is made of aluminum, 

the hardware, especially the threads, are not as strong as steel materials. Any loose hardware not  
carefully tightened may cause damage to the threads and product. 

DO NOT attempt to use power-operated tools to tighten the hardware. Manual tools are strongly 
recommended, as power - operated tools may damage the threads or frame.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

TROUBLESHOOTING

Rust

Your hose reel will give you many years of reliable and 
functional hose storage. Although this hose reel is 

mostly comprised of high-quality aluminum, the tool 
tray and the drum are made of durable steel. With 

any steel parts, there is a chance for rust to develop 
over time. Minor surface damage may occur during 

shipping, assembly, or during installation.

If any base metal is exposed to the elements for an 

extended period of time, rust will develop. 
Additionally, rust acceleration can be caused by 

exposing the hose reel to yard fertilizers. It is highly 
recommended that you periodically inspect your hose 

reel for minor scratches that can easily be repaired by 
using automotive touch-up paint. Inspecting the hose 

reel after each season and protecting the finish will 
help prevent rust and prolong the life of the product.

Leaks
Although this hose reel is manufactured with finest components and strictest quality control, leakage 

may occur if not installed properly. Always check that the rubber sealing o-rings and rubber 

washers are in place and in good condition on both the lead hose and your garden hose. While 
installing the leader hose to the fixtures on the hose reel and water supply or connecting your 

garden hose, make sure the connections are fully tightened. DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN as you 
may damage the threads or the components.

Storage
Usually the hose reel will be not used in the colder season. It is recommended to remove the unit 

from the wall and store indoors.

• Drain water from the unit before storing.

• Check for any scratches on the hose reel, and repair the scratches with automotive touch-up paint 
to avoid rust.

Problem:
The hose reel cannot wind smoothly after long use.

Solution:

The fixtures on the hose reel may get loose after long 
use. Check the tightness of the socket bolt on the 

hose reel, and tighten with an appropriate allen 
wrench (sold separately).

5. Attach your garden hose to the hose connector on 
the hose reel, and screw the fixtures on your garden 
hose by hand to secure. Fully tighten with an  

adjustable spanner. Now the hose is ready to wind 
around the spool.

Note: This hose reel is designed to hold up to 125ft 

(38.1 m) of 5/8in garden hose. DO NOT attempt to 
load more than maximum capacity. Reel capacity 

may vary depending on type of hose.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR STUD WALL / DRY WALL

4

5

4. Turn the aluminum elbow on the hose reel to face 

down, and screw the octagonal female connector 
on the leader hose (B) onto the fitting by hand till 
snug. Tighten fully with adjustable spanner. 

Connect the other end of the leader hose to your 

water supply and tighten.

Note: Before installing the leader hose to the fixture 

and water supply, always inspect the rubber sealing 
washer on both ends of leader hose to ensure they 

are in place and properly sealed.

B
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This water hose reel is warrantied by the manufacturer to the original purchaser for three (3) years 

from the original purchase date by the warranty coverage described herein.

This water hose reel is warranted to the original user to be free from defects in material and  

workmanship. If you believe that a water hose reel is defective, return the water hose reel, with proper 

proof of purchase to the point of purchase. If it is determined that the water hose reel is defective and 
covered by this warranty, the distributor will replace the water hose reel or refund the purchase price.

This warranty is void if: defects in materials or workmanship or damages result from repairs or 
alterations which have been made or attempted by others or the unauthorized use of nonconforming 

parts; the damage is due to normal wear, damage is due to abuse (including overloading of the water 
hose reel beyond capacity), improper maintenance, neglect or accident; or the damage is due to the
use of the water hose reel after partial failure or use with improper accessories or unauthorized repair 

or alteration.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights
that vary from state to state.

For warranty questions, call our customer service department at 877-888-8225, 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m., 

EST, Monday - Sunday. You can also contact us at ascs@lowes.com.

WARRANTYTROUBLESHOOTING

Problem:
Leaking fixtures (elbow, swivel, garden hose connector)

Solution:
When leakage is found, check if the connection is tight 

enough. If needed, use an adjustable spanner to 

tighten the connection. If leakage still exists in:

A. Connection between the leader hose and water 
supply: Apply Teflon or plumber’s tape to the threads 
of the faucet for a better seal.

B: Connection between the leader hose and the elbow: 
Apply Teflon or plumber’s tape to the threads of the 
elbow for a better seal.

C: Connection between the garden hose and outlet: 

Apply Teflon or plumber’s tape to the threads of the 
outlet for a better seal.

D: Leakage happens in the swivel housing: Remove 

the “C” clip and take o ffthe elbow. Apply silicone 
lubricant grease to lubricate the O-rings and seal 
washer.
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For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 877-888-8225, 8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m., 

EST, Monday - Sunday. You can also contact us at ascs@lowes.com.

Leader Hose (6ft)

Diam 20*2.5mm O-Ring

Elbow

Swivel

Sealing Washer

Tool Tray

B

C

D

E

F

G

53571-B

53571-C

53571-D

53571-E

53571-F

53571-G

DESCRIPTIONPART PART #

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

COVERED UNDER WARRANTY

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

B

F

G

ED

C

ARTÍCULO #4979242

MODELO #53571

CARRETE DE MANGUERA 
DE ALUMINIO PARA 

MONTAJE EN PARED 9

Español p.

 
STYLE SELECTIONS y el diseño del 
logotipo son marcas comerciales o marcas 

registradas de LF, LLC. Todos los 
derechos reservados.

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQUÍ

Número de Serie

Fecha de Compra

Gracias por comprar este producto de STYLE SELECTIONS.
¿Preguntas, problemas o piezas faltantes?
Antes de devolverlo, contáctenos al:

877-888-8225, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, lunes a domingo o ascs@lowes.com.

SG25981
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Conjunto del Carrete de Manguera

Manguera Conectora

Manivela

A

B

C

1

1

1

Tornillo 

Avellanado M5 
x 15 mm
Cant. 1

B

C

A

DESCRIPCIóN

DD

PIEZA CANTIDAD

Tornillos 

Tirafondos M6 

x 50 mm
Cant. 4

Anclajes para 
Mampostería 
M6 x 48 mm

Cant. 4

Arandelas Planas 

Dia16 x 6.5 x 1.2 mm
Cant. 4

CONTENIDO DE LOS HERRAJES (los dibujos no están a escala)

AA BB

CC
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Tornillo 
Avellanado M5 

x 15 mm

Cant. 1

Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, operar o instalar el 

producto. Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre el producto, llame al servicio al cliente al 877-888-8225, de 
8:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., EST, de lunes a domingo. También puede contactarnos en ascs@lowes.com.

Antes de comenzar el ensamblaje del producto, asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes. 
Compare las piezas con la lista de contenido del paquete y la lista de contenido de herrajes. Si falta 
alguna pieza o está dañada, no intente ensamblar el producto.

Tiempo Estimado de Ensamblaje: 5 minutos

Herramientas Requeridas para el Ensamblaje (no incluidas): Destornillador Phillips

Herramientas Requeridas para la Instalación (no incluidas):

• El ensamblaje o uso inadecuado de este producto puede resultar en lesiones graves o daños a la 
propiedad. Lea y comprenda todas las instrucciones de ensamblaje y uso.
• Conecte solo a agua con presión inferior a 100 PSI.

• NO cargue más de 125 pies (ft) (38,1 m) de manguera de 5/8 pulg en el carrete.
• Distribuya la manguera uniformemente sobre la superficie del tambor.

• Libere la presión del agua cuando no esté en uso.
• NO se lleve las manos a la boca después de manipular el producto.
• NO coloque la manguera en la boca.

• NO beba agua de la manguera. LÁVESE LAS MANOS DESPUÉS DE USARLA.

• NO exponga la unidad a temperaturas de congelación mientras haya agua en el sistema de 
plomería. Las temperaturas de congelación pueden agrietar el conector giratorio de latón y dañar la 
unidad. Drene el agua del carrete y guárdelo en interiores durante temperaturas de congelación.

• NO deje correr agua a través del carrete cuando no esté en uso o sin supervisión.
• Cierre la fuente de agua cuando no esté en uso. No deje la manguera presurizada cuando no esté 

en uso.
• Considere cuidadosamente el método apropiado para montar este carrete de manguera. Los 
herrajes se incluyen para su conveniencia, pero pueden no ser adecuados para todas las condiciones 

de montaje. Algunas superficies, como el revestimiento de vinilo o el estuco, requieren consid-

eraciones especiales o herrajes adicionales. Estos herrajes se venden por separado. Una instalación 
inadecuada puede causar lesiones personales o daños a la propiedad. Si no está seguro, contacte a 
un profesional en mejoras para el hogar.

• El carrete de manguera no está diseñado para usarse como fuente de agua potable.

PREPARACIóN

INFORMACIóN DE SEGURIDAD

ADVERTENCIA

1. Coloque la manivela (C) en el conjunto del carrete 
de manguera (A), luego alinee los orificios de la 

manivela con el eje del carrete. Enrosque un tornillo 

avellanado M5 x 15 mm en los orificios alineados y 

apriételo con un destornillador Phillips.

Para instalación en pared de ladrillo/mampostería sólida

1. Levante el conjunto del carrete de manguera (A) 
hacia la pared de ladrillo o mampostería y decida la 
ubicación donde desea instalar el carrete. Marque los 
orificios de las cuatro lengüetas de montaje en la 

pared con un lápiz.
Consejo: conecte la manguera conectora al grifo y al 

carrete para determinar a qué distancia del grifo 
puede montar la unidad.

2. Usando los orificios marcados en el Paso 1, taladre 
cuatro orificios de aproximadamente 1.375 pulg (35 

mm) de profundidad en la pared con un taladro 

percutor y una broca para mampostería de 5/16 pulg 

ADVERTENCIA: Asegúrese de que no haya cables 

(8 mm).

eléctricos activos ni tuberías en la pared donde va a 
montar el carrete de manguera. Use siempre 

protección ocular al utilizar herramientas eléctricas.

NOTA: Este carrete de manguera debe montarse en una pared de mampostería sólida o en 

montantes de pared. Use los herrajes correctos suministrados para los diferentes tipos de pared.

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIóN PARA PARED DE LADRILLO/MAMPOSTERÍA

A

C

Herrajes Utilizados

x 1DD

1

1

2

DD

A

Taladro 
Percutor con 

Broca de 5/16 
pulg (8 mm)

Taladro 

Eléctrico con 

Broca de 1/4 
pulg (6 mm)

Destornillador 
de Tuercas con 

Vaso de 7/16 

pulg (11 mm)
Martillo

Detector de 

VigasLlave Ajustable
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3. Golpee suavemente un anclaje para mampostería 
(CC) provisto en cada orificio de la pared con un 
martillo. Repita el mismo paso para los otros 3 

anclajes de mampostería.
Nota: El anclaje para mampostería (CC) viene 

preensamblado con un perno, un manguito, una 
arandela de presión, una arandela plana y una 
contratuerca. Siempre gire la contratuerca hacia la 

parte superior de la rosca mientras golpea los 

anclajes de mampostería.

4. Desenrosque las contratuercas para retirar las 4 

arandelas planas y las arandelas de presión de los 
cuatro anclajes de mampostería integrados, a fin de 
prepararlos para los siguientes pasos.

5. Fije el conjunto del carrete de manguera (A) a la 

pared con los pernos de anclaje. Asegure cada 
perno con una arandela de presión, una arandela 
plana y una contratuerca del Paso 3. Siga los 

mismos pasos para los otros 3 pernos. Apriete todas 
las contratuercas con una llave ajustable.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIóN PARA PARED DE LADRILLO/MAMPOSTERÍA

3

4

5

2. Usando los orificios marcados en el Paso 1, 

taladre cuatro orificios de aproximadamente 1 

pulg (25,4 mm) de profundidad en los montantes 
con un taladro eléctrico y una broca de 1/4 pulg (6 
mm) de diámetro.

3. Levante el conjunto del carrete de manguera (A) 
hacia la pared y alinee los orificios de la placa de 

montaje con los orificios guía en los montantes. 
Inserte un tornillo tirafondo M6 x 50 mm (AA) en los 
orificios alineados a través de una arandela plana 

(BB). Después de colocar todos los tornillos tirafondos 

(AA), ajústelos con un taladro eléctrico y un destornil-
lador de tuercas con vaso de 7/16 pulg (11 mm) hasta 
que el conjunto del carrete de manguera (A) quede 

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIóN PARA PARED CON MONTANTES / PARED DE YESO (DRYWALL)

completamente asegurado a la pared.

1

2

3

Para instalación en pared con montantes / pared de 

yeso (drywall)
1. Levante el conjunto del carrete de manguera (A) 

hacia la pared con montante o pared de yeso y 
decida la ubicación donde desea instalar el carrete. 

Localice el montante usando un detector de vigas y 
marque los orificios de las cuatro lengüetas de 

montaje en la pared con un lápiz.

ADVERTENCIA: Asegúrese de que no haya 

cables eléctricos activos ni tuberías en la pared 

donde va a montar el carrete de manguera. Use 
siempre protección ocular al utilizar 
herramientas eléctricas.

NOTA: Este carrete de manguera debe montarse en una pared de mampostería sólida o en 

montantes de pared. Use los herrajes correctos suministrados para los diferentes tipos de pared.

CC
A

A

AABB

Herrajes Utilizados

Anclaje para Mampostería 
M6 x 48 mm

x 4CC

CONTRATUERCA

ARANDELA PLANA

ARANDELA DE PRESIóN

ARANDELA PLANA

CONTRATUERCA

ARANDELA DE 
PRESIóN

MONTANTE DE PARED

DETECTOR DE VIGAS

Herrajes Utilizados

x 4AA

x 4BB

Tornillos Tirafondos 

M6 x 50 mm
Cant. 4

Arandelas Planas 

Dia16 x 6.5 x 1.2 mm

Cant. 4

A
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• Siempre utilice el producto con cuidado siguiendo las instrucciones de uso.

• Revise siempre el ajuste de los herrajes utilizados en la bandeja de herramientas. Dado que el 
marco está hecho de aluminio, los herrajes, especialmente las roscas, no son tan resistentes 
como los materiales de acero. Cualquier herraje flojo que no se apriete cuidadosamente puede 

dañar las roscas y el producto.
NO intente usar herramientas eléctricas para apretar los herrajes. Se recomienda 

encarecidamente el uso de herramientas manuales, ya que las herramientas eléctricas pueden 
dañar las roscas o el marco.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

SOLUCIóN DE PROBLEMAS

óxido

Su carrete de manguera le brindará muchos años de 
almacenamiento confiable y funcional. Aunque este carrete de 

manguera está compuesto principalmente de aluminio de alta 
calidad, la bandeja de herramientas y el tambor están hechos de 
acero duradero. Como ocurre con cualquier pieza de acero, existe 

la posibilidad de que se desarrolle óxido con el tiempo. Puede 

producirse daño superficial menor durante el envío, el ensamblaje 
o la instalación.

Si cualquier metal base queda expuesto a los elementos por un 

período prolongado, se desarrollará óxido. Además, la exposición 
del carrete de manguera a fertilizantes para el césped puede 

acelerar la oxidación. Se recomienda encarecidamente 
inspeccionar periódicamente su carrete de manguera en busca de 
rayones menores que puedan repararse fácilmente utilizando 

pintura de retoque automotriz. Inspeccionar el carrete de manguera 

después de cada temporada y proteger el acabado ayudará a 
prevenir la oxidación y prolongará la vida útil del producto.

Fugas

Aunque este carrete de manguera está fabricado con los mejores componentes y bajo el control de 
calidad más estricto, pueden producirse fugas si no se instala correctamente. Verifique siempre 
que las arandelas de sellado de goma tipo “O” y las arandelas de goma estén en su lugar y en 

buenas condiciones, tanto en la manguera conectora como en su manguera de jardín. Al instalar 
la manguera conectora en los accesorios del carrete y en el suministro de agua, o al conectar su 

manguera de jardín, asegúrese de que las conexiones estén completamente apretadas. NO 
APRIETE EN EXCESO, ya que puede dañar las roscas o los componentes.

Almacenamiento
Generalmente, el carrete de manguera no se utiliza en la temporada fría. Se recomienda retirar la 

unidad de la pared y guardarla en interiores.

• Drene el agua de la unidad antes de guardarla.

• Revise si hay rayones en el carrete de manguera y repárelos con pintura de retoque automotriz 

para evitar la oxidación.

Problema:
El carrete de manguera no puede enrollar suavemente 

después de un uso prolongado.

Solución:
Los accesorios del carrete de manguera pueden 

aflojarse después de un uso prolongado. Verifique el 
ajuste del perno de casquillo en el carrete y apriételo 

con una llave Allen apropiada (se vende por 
separado).

5. Conecte su manguera de jardín al conector de 
manguera en el carrete y enrosque los accesorios de 
su manguera de jardín manualmente para asegurar-

los. Apriete completamente con una llave ajustable. 
Ahora la manguera está lista para enrollarse 

alrededor del carrete.

Nota: Este carrete de manguera está diseñado para 

sostener hasta 125 pies (ft) (38,1 m) de manguera de 

jardín de 5/8 pulg. NO intente cargar más de la 
capacidad máxima. La capacidad del carrete puede 

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIóN PARA PARED CON MONTANTES / PARED DE YESO (DRYWALL)

variar según el tipo de manguera.

4

5

4. Gire el codo de aluminio del carrete de manguera 
hacia abajo y enrosque el conector hembra octagonal 

de la manguera conectora (B) en el accesorio 

manualmente hasta que quede ajustado. Apriételo 
completamente con una llave ajustable. Conecte el 
otro extremo de la manguera conectora a su 

suministro de agua y apriételo.

Nota: Antes de instalar la manguera conectora al 
accesorio y al suministro de agua, inspeccione 
siempre la arandela de sellado de goma en ambos 

extremos de la manguera conectora para asegurarse 

de que estén en su lugar y bien selladas.

B

ARANDELA "O" DE GOMA

SUMINISTRO DE AGUA

MANGUERA DE JARDÍN

SALIDA

UTILICE SIEMPRE HERRAMIENTAS 
MANUALES PARA APRETAR

ACERO

ACERO

APRIETE
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CODO

23

SUMINISTRO 
DE AGUA

MANGUERA 
DE JARDÍN

MANGUERA 

Este carrete de manguera está garantizado por el fabricante al comprador original por un período de 

CONECTORA

tres (3) años a partir de la fecha de compra original, según la cobertura de garantía descrita en este 
documento.

Este carrete de manguera está garantizado al usuario original contra defectos de material y mano de 

obra. Si usted considera que un carrete de manguera es defectuoso, devuélvalo con el comprobante 
de compra correspondiente al lugar de compra. Si se determina que el carrete de manguera es 
defectuoso y está cubierto por esta garantía, el distribuidor reemplazará el carrete de manguera o 

reembolsará el precio de compra.

Esta garantía será nula si: los defectos en los materiales o en la mano de obra, o los daños, resultan 
de reparaciones o alteraciones realizadas o intentadas por terceros; del uso no autorizado de piezas 
no conformes; si el daño se debe al desgaste normal; si el daño se debe a abuso (incluido 

sobrecargar el carrete más allá de su capacidad), mantenimiento inadecuado, negligencia o 

accidente; o si el daño se debe al uso del carrete después de una falla parcial, o al uso con 
accesorios inadecuados o con reparaciones o alteraciones no autorizadas.

Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos, y usted puede tener también otros derechos que 
varían de un estado a otro.

Para preguntas sobre la garantía, llame a nuestro departamento de servicio al cliente al 
1-877-888-8225, de 8:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., EST, de lunes a domingo. También puede contactarnos en 

ascs@lowes.com.

GARANTÍASOLUCIóN DE PROBLEMAS

Problema:
Accesorios con fugas (codo, conector giratorio, conector 

de manguera de jardín)

Solución:
Cuando se detecte una fuga, verifique si la conexión 

está lo suficientemente apretada. Si es necesario, use 

una llave ajustable para apretar la conexión. Si la fuga 
aún persiste en:

A. Conexión entre la manguera conectora y el suministro 
de agua: Aplique cinta de teflón o cinta para plomería 

en las roscas del grifo para un mejor sellado.

B. Conexión entre la manguera conectora y el codo: 
Aplique cinta de teflón o cinta para plomería en las 

roscas del codo para un mejor sellado.

C. Conexión entre la manguera de jardín y la salida: 
Aplique cinta de teflón o cinta para plomería en las 
roscas de la salida para un mejor sellado.

D. Fuga en la carcasa del conector giratorio: Retire el 
clip en “C” y quite el codo. Aplique grasa lubricante de 
silicona para lubricar las arandelas tipo “O” y la 

arandela de sellado.
SALIDA

CLIP EN “C”

CODO CONECTOR GIRATORIO

ARANDELA DE SELLO

ARANDELA "O" DE GOMA
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Para piezas de repuesto, llame a nuestro departamento de servicio al cliente al 1-877-888-8225, de 
8:00 a.m. a 8:00 p.m., EST, de lunes a domingo. También puede contactarnos en ascs@lowes.com.

Manguera Conectora (6 pies (ft))

Arandela “O” Diám 20*2.5 mm

Codo

Conector Giratorio

Arandela de Sellado

Bandeja de Herramientas

B

C

D

E

F

G

53571-B

53571-C

53571-D

53571-E

53571-F

53571-G

SÍ

SÍ

SÍ

SÍ

SÍ

SÍ

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

B

F

G

ED

C

DESCRIPCIóNPIEZA PIEZA # CUBIERTO POR LA GARANTÍA

Impreso en Camboya
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